
Attachment A 

PROCUREMENT SUMMARY 

1. Recommended Vendor(s): Systems Integrated, LP (51) 
2. Procurement Type: Request for Proposal 
3. Procurement Details: 

A. Contract Status: Amendment to Existing 
B. Bid Advertisement Date: N/A 
C. Pre-Bid Conference Date: N/A 
D. Number of Downloads of Solicitation: N/A 
E. Number of Bids/Proposals Received: N/A 
F. Protest Received: No 

4. Buyer Assigned: Jackie Antonio 
5. Contract Administrator: Lars Black 
6. LADWP System: Power 
7. Contact Person for Item: Lars Black 

A. Summary of Bids Received/Evaluation Rating Summary of Proposals 

Not Applicable for Contract Amendment. 

B. Evaluation of Bid/Proposal/Cooperative Agreement 

Not Applicable for Contract Amendment. 

C. ContractNendor History 

Contract History 

Contract/ Contractor 
Term of 

Start Date 
PO No. Contract 

47941 
Systems Integrated, 

3 Years 5-11-10 
LP 

47941 Systems Integrated, 
3 Years 5-11 -10 

Amendment 1 LP 

47941 Systems Integrated, 
5 Years 5-11 -10 

Amendments 2 & 3 LP 

D. Local Business Preference Program (LBPP) 

LBPP was not included in Agreement No. 4 7941. 

E. Additional Outreach Efforts Taken 

Not Applicable for Contract Amendment. 

Amendment No.4 to Agreement No. 47941 for Castaic Power 
Plant Control System Upgrade/April 10, 2015 

Ending Date 

5-10-13 

5-10-13 

5-10-15 

Original Contract 
Amount 

$12,641,008.00 

$12,641,008.00 

$13,574 ,555.42 

Page A1 



F. Small Business Enterprise (SBE)/Disabled Veterans Business Enterprise 
(DVBE)/Minority Business Enterprise (MBE)/Woman Business Enterprise 
(WBE)/Other Business Enterprise (OBE) Subcontracting Participation 

Request for Proposal 273-10 included a 4 percent MBE and 2 percent WBE 
mandatory subcontracting minimum (MSM). Sl met the MSM participation . 

MBE SUBCONTRACTING 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT 
PARTICIPATION 

(CONTRACT AMOUNT 
THROUGH JUNE 2014 
(CONTRACT AMOUNT 

MBE 
$12,641,008) 

$13,574,555.42) 
SUBCONTRACTOR 

COMMITTED 
PERCENT 

ACTUAL 
PERCENT 

AMOUNT 
OF 

AMOUNT 
OF 

CONTRACT CONTRACT 

OneSource 
$1 ,200,000 9.5% $829,576 .00 6.1% Distributors, LLC 

WBE SUBCONTRACTING 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PARTICIPATION THROUGH 
(CONTRACT AMOUNT JUNE 2014 (CONTRACT 

WBE 
$12,641,008) AMOUNT $13,574,555.42 

SUBCONTRACTOR 

COMMITTED 
PERCENT 

ACTUAL 
PERCENT 

AMOUNT 
OF 

AMOUNT 
OF 

CONTRACT CONTRACT 

Systems Analysis 
$1 ,500,000 11 .9% $1 ,129,610.00 8.3% and Integration 

OBE SUBCONTRACTING 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PARTICIPATION THROUGH 
(CONTRACT AMOUNT JUNE 2014 (CONTRACT 

OBE 
$12,641 ,008) AMOUNT $13,574,555.42) 

SUBCONTRACTOR 

COMMITTED PERCENT ACTUAL 
PERCENT 

AMOUNT 
OF 

AMOUNT 
OF 

CONTRACT CONTRACT 

Anixter Bros. Inc $ 150,000 1.2% $ 182,173.00 1.3% 

Siemens $1 ,262,048 10.0% $1 ,364,243 .84 10.1% 

American 
$ 867,197 6.9% $ 815,676 .12 6.0% 

Governor Co. 

GE Energy $1 ,694,750 13.4% $1 ,691 ,037 .00 12.5% 

Amendment No.4 to Agreement No. 47941 for Castaic Power 
Plant Control System Upgrade/April 10, 2015 

PROJECTED PARTICIPATION DUE TO 
PROPOSED AMENDMENT(AMOUNT 

$13,574,555.42) 

REVISED REVISED 
PROPOSED 

TOTAL PERCENT 
$IN 

SUB OF 
AMENDMENT 

AMOUNT CONTRACT 

$0 $1 ,200,000 8.8% 

PROJECTED PARTICIPATION DUE TO 
PROPOSED AMENDMENT(AMOUNT 

$13,57 4,555.42) 

REVISED REVISED 
PROPOSED 

TOTAL PERCENT 
$IN 

SUB OF 
AMENDMENT 

AMOUNT CONTRACT 

$0 $1 ,500 ,000 11 .1% 

PROJECTED PARTICIPATION DUE TO 
PROPOSED AMENDMENT(AMOUNT 

$13,57 4,555.42) 

REVISED REVISED 
PROPOSED$ 

TOTAL PERCENT 
IN 

SUB OF 
AMENDMENT 

AMOUNT CONTRACT 

$0 $ 150,000 1.1% 

$0 $1,262,048 9.3% 

$0 $ 867 ,197 6.4% 

$0 $1 ,694 ,750 12.5% 

Page A2 


